Instructions of use for
OSCIMED 2000
GA-OSC-01-E
Version 1.1A
Stand 01.03.2005
SCHREIBER GmbH, Unterer Damm 15, D-78567 Fridingen, Tel.: +49-7463-307, Fax: +49-7463-8870, http://www.schreibergmbh.de, info@schreibergmbh.de 1
Content
Validity ______________________________________________________________________________________ 1

• Electric function
• Mechanical function defects
We give a full 1 year guaranty on these
products.
The following points void guarantee:
• Opening the core of the saw.
• Maintainance and repair works by
persons who are not authorised by
SCHREIBER GmbH
• Use of accessoires and spare parts
from other manufacturers
• Damages by improper use or old
saw blades.
Technical data
Available accessoires
SG-BS-50 Sawblade for synthetic bandages 50mm
SG-BS-50-2
Sawblade for synthetic bandages 50mm
(segments)
SG-BS-50-GT
Sawblade for synthetic bandages 50mm
TiN coated
SG-BS-65 Sawblade for synthetic bandages 65mm
SG-BS-65-GT
Sawblade for synthetic bandages 65mm
TiN coated
SG-OSC-201
Plastersaw OSCIMED 2000 in case,
transformer and 2 blades
SG-OSC-20101
Plastersaw OSCIMED 2000, connector
for dust removeral unit
SG-OSC-202 Locking screw forOSCIMED 2000
SG-OSC-203 Depth gauge and guide
SG-OSC-204 Carrying case for OSCIMED 2000
SG-OSC-205
Nozzle for dust removeal unit OSCIMED
2000
SG-OSC-210 Dust removal unit for OSCIMED 2000
SG-WP-50 Sawblade for plaster bandages 50mm
SG-WP-65 Sawblade for plaster bandages 65mm
SG-WP-65-2
Sawblade for plaster bandages 65mm
(segments)
Power Supply 85-264 VAC